
12.07.2016  21.35.48VETERAN'S NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016               
Hollolan Hälvälä ja Vierumäki Areena 07. - 10.07.2016

10m pistooli 40 ls, sarja D45
1. Kirsti Kaaro FIN 82 96 93 94 365 TNR
2. Helena Peltoniemi FIN 86 86 86 85 343
3. Carina Åkerblom SWE 72 81 86 76 315

10m pistooli 40 ls, sarja D65
1. Sirkka Ylistö FIN 84 74 81 84 323

10m pistooli 40 ls, sarja V45
1. Niels Andersen DEN 95 89 92 94 370 6x
2. Rauno Hartikainen FIN 88 92 93 97 370 5x
3. Peter Johansson SWE 91 89 87 92 359
4. Arild Wollan NOR 92 90 88 87 357
5. Markku Kumin FIN 91 89 89 86 355
6. Poul Lamhauge DEN 87 81 87 87 342
7. Olli Jokiranta FIN 86 87 78 85 336
8. Marko Toivanen FIN 84 76 66 72 298

10m pistooli 40 ls, sarja V55
1. Ståle Waagbø NOR 89 92 92 95 368
2. Krister Persson SWE 88 90 91 95 364
3. Tuomo Lindeberg FIN 91 88 90 92 361
4. Antti Pesonen FIN 93 88 91 85 357 7x
5. Helge Olden NOR 89 90 90 88 357 3x
6. Simo Saarenmaa FIN 92 84 91 88 355
7. Arvo Tuovila FIN 85 86 89 91 351
8. Markku Koskivirta FIN 79 85 87 88 339
9. Esko Nyysti SWE 78 84 90 86 338

10. Thor Jacobsen NOR 85 80 82 83 330
11. Olli-Pekka Laajoki FIN 75 81 85 75 316

10m pistooli 40 ls, sarja V65
1. Weith Andersson SWE 91 92 88 92 363
2. Jan Dovolil DEN 89 90 85 89 353
3. Hans Iacobaeus SWE 86 91 85 90 352
4. Lars-Göran Liljergren SWE 84 86 88 91 349 6x
5. Seppo Virtanen FIN 84 87 89 89 349 5x
6. Bertel Tikander FIN 86 86 89 82 343
7. Heikki Heikkilä FIN 85 82 92 80 339 5x
8. Rauno Hotti FIN 86 84 87 82 339 0x
9. Tapio Leppänen FIN 80 85 82 86 333

10. Erkki Häkkinen FIN 78 84 80 75 317
11. Christer Larsson SWE 59 70 63 68 260
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10m pistooli 40 ls, sarja V70
1. Kurt Wallden FIN 92 89 91 92 364
2. Pentti Järvinen FIN 93 93 88 84 358
3. Olavi Aarnio FIN 93 90 83 87 353
4. Ole Elvestad NOR 80 90 83 85 338
5. Martti Palomäki FIN 86 81 83 87 337
6. Pekka Lindfors FIN 83 86 78 89 336
7. Ismo Arvonen FIN 77 84 79 85 325
8. Per Madsen DEN 77 74 88 84 323
9. Ebbe Bertram DEN 72 86 83 81 322

10m pistooli 40 ls, sarja V75
1. Ragnar Skanåker SWE 93 94 89 86 362 NNR
2. Sakari Paasonen FIN 90 93 89 86 358
3. Rauno Kiri FIN 78 90 89 91 348
4. Martti Kajomeri FIN 84 87 87 87 345
5. Pentti Kärnä FIN 84 78 88 85 335
6. Antti Weijo FIN 84 80 84 80 328
7. Eino Korhonen FIN 80 86 74 80 320
8. Jens Ravn DEN 71 78 81 83 313
9. Hans Lang DEN 82 71 70 82 305

10m pistooli joukkueet, sarja D45
1. FINLAND 1031

Kirsti Kaaro 365, Helena Peltoniemi 343, Sirkka Ylistö 323

10m pistooli joukkueet, sarja V45
1. SWEDEN 1085

Peter Johansson 359, Ragnar Skanåker 362, Krister Persson 364
2. FINLAND 1061

Rauno Hartikainen 370, Olli Jokiranta 336, Markku Kumin 355
3. DENMARK 1046

Niels Andersen 370, Per Madsen 323, Jan Dovolil 353

10m pistooli joukkueet, sarja V55
1. FINLAND I 1069

Tuomo Lindeberg 361, Antti Pesonen 357, Arvo Tuovila 351
2. NORWAY 1055

Thor Jacobsen 330, Helge Olden 357, Ståle Waagbø 368
3. FINLAND II 1010

Markku Koskivirta 339, Simo Saarenmaa 355, Olli-Pekka Laajoki 316

10m pistooli joukkueet, sarja V65
1. SWEDEN 1064 NNR

Weith Andersson 363, Hans Iacobaeus 352, Lars-Göran Liljergren 349
2. FINLAND II 1031

Rauno Hotti 339, Bertel Tikander 343, Seppo Virtanen 349
3. FINLAND I 650

Erkki Häkkinen 317, Tapio Leppänen 333
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10m pistooli joukkueet, sarja V70
1. FINLAND I 1047 NNR

Olavi Aarnio 353, Pentti Järvinen 358, Pekka Lindfors 336
2. FINLAND 1026

Ismo Arvonen 325, Martti Palomäki 337, Kurt Wallden 364
3. DENMARK 940

Ebbe Bertram 322, Hans Lang 305, Jens Ravn 313

10m pistooli joukkueet, sarja V75
1. FINLAND I 1021 NNR

Pentti Kärnä 335, Sakari Paasonen 358, Antti Weijo 328
2. FINLAND II 1013

Martti Kajomeri 345, Rauno Kiri 348, Eino Korhonen 320
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